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 AGENDA 
 OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
 Agriculture Building Board Room • 2800 N. Lincoln • Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
 Monday, May 2, 2018 - 9:30 a.m. 
 
 
1. Call to Order 
 
2. Roll call 
 
3. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
4. Discussion and possible approval of the April 2, 2018 regular meeting minutes. 
 
5. Discussion and possible approval of Claims, Financial Statement and Purchase Card 

Summary (Exhibit #1). 
 

6. Recognition of Commission employees: 
Brooks Tramell, Water Quality Division Monitoring, Assessment & Wetlands Program  
   Director for being named Employee of the Quarter.  

  
7. Presentation of Commission Agreements (Exhibit #2): 

Discussion and possible approval of the following amended agreement: 
a. Grand River Dam Authority (OCC-524) to install long-term riparian protection areas in 
the Illinois River Watershed to continue the work begun with the CREP program.  
Amendment 1 increases the funding from $500,000 to $1,000,000 and extends time to 
September 30, 2019. 
 
Discussion and possible approval of the following new agreement: 
b. Office of Surface Mining (OCC-542) to fund construction of a portion of the Cherokee 
West Abandoned mine Land Reclamation Project on tribal land in Muskogee County. 
 
c. OSU Environmental Sciences Graduate Student Program (OCC-543) to develop a 
watershed based plan for Lake Hudson, in support of a riparian protection program for Lake 
Hudson in partnership with Grand River Dam Authority. 
 

8. Discussion and possible approval of Out of State Travel Requests (Exhibit #3):  
a. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6 – Regional Technical Assistance Group – 
June 6-7, 2018 – Dallas, Texas 
 
b. Esri – Esri International User Conference – July 9 – 13, 2018 - San Diego, California 
 

9. Discussion and possible approval of Recommendations for Appointment of Conservation 
District Director (Exhibit #4). 
 

10. To meet the requirement for Conservation District Director Elections for Position #2, 
discussion and possible action to authorize the Executive Director to: 
a. Certify eligibility of candidates filing a Notification and Declaration of Candidacy for 

District Director during the filing period from May 1 – 11, 2018; and 
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b. Approve polling places in conservation districts where two or more candidates filed a 
Notification and Declaration of Candidacy for District Director and therefore will be 
holding elections on Tuesday, June 5, 2018. 

 
11. Discussion and possible action(s) regarding a review of the Oklahoma Conservation 

Commission Executive Director’s salary and compensation per Title 74 O.S. 3601.2(B) 
entitled Chief executive officers - Minimum and maximum salaries, Oklahoma 
Administrative Rule 260:225-7-2 entitled Salary Schedule which includes a table entitled 
Agency Director Pay Grades which became effective July 1, 2018 which sets the 
Conservation Commission’s Executive Director’s salary range between $91,573 to a 
maximum of $137,359 with a mid-range of $114,466 (Exhibit #5). 
 
PROPOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION 
As authorized by the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act in Section 307(B)(1) of Title 25 of the 
Oklahoma Statutes, an executive session may be held for the purpose of discussing the 
employment, hiring, appointment, promotion, demotion, disciplining or resignation of any 
individual salaried public officer or employee. 

 
Pursuant to this provision, the Commission proposes to hold an executive session for the 
purpose of discussing the employment, duties, responsibilities, and salary of the Executive 
Director as it relates to the state’s statutes and rules regarding Chief Executive Officers - 
Minimum and Maximum salaries. 
 

12. Public Comments 
 
13. New Business 
 
14. Break (at option of the Chair) 
 
15. Partnership Reports: 

a. Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food and Forestry 
b. USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 
c. Oklahoma Association of Conservation Districts 

 
16. Status Reports: 

a. Oklahoma Conservation Commission Members 
b. Oklahoma Conservation Commission Staff 

1. Trey Lam, Executive Director 
2. Shanon Phillips, Water Quality Director 
3. Mike Sharp, Office of Geographic Information and Technical Services Director 
4. Robert Toole, Abandoned Mine Land Program Director 
5. Tammy Sawatzky, Conservation Programs Director 
6. Lisa Knauf Owen, Assistant Director 

 
17.  Next Meeting: Monday, June 4, 2018, Agriculture Building Board Room, 2800 N.  
     Lincoln Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma at 9:30 a.m. 
 
18.  Adjournment 
 















Exhibit 1 1 April 24, 2018

FUND
VOUCHER CLASS DEPT DATE AMOUNT ACCOUNT PAYEE

Employee Withholdings/Retirement/Insurance

00054826 70000 3000002 4/5/2018 787.50                     512110 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE
00054827 70000 3000002 4/5/2018 10,217.50                512110 STATE & EDUC EMPL GRP INS BD
00054827 25000 3000002 4/5/2018 100,835.17              512110 STATE & EDUC EMPL GRP INS BD
00054889 70000 3000002 4/10/2018 2,629.17                  512120 AFLAC
00054904 70000 3000001 4/16/2018 9,590.38                  513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00054904 25000 3000001 4/16/2018 41,962.26                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00054905 70000 3000001 4/16/2018 685.26                     513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00054905 25000 3000001 4/16/2018 2,956.15                  513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
H0379346 99400 3/29/2018 114.80                     633110 WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

$169,778.19 Employee Withholdings/Retirement/Insurance

Administration

00054787 19801 1000001 3/28/2018 129.33                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054801 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 437.50                     532130 AMERICAN SELF STORAGE
00054814 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 75.20                       521110 LAM III,JESS W
00054814 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 38.25                       521120 LAM III,JESS W
00054814 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 125.00                     521140 LAM III,JESS W
00054815 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 277.95                     521110 LAM III,JESS W
00054816 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 102.24                     521210 LAM III,JESS W
00054816 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 114.75                     521120 LAM III,JESS W
00054816 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 51.00                       521230 LAM III,JESS W
00054817 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 90.98                       521110 LAM III,JESS W
00054818 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 143.26                     521110 LAM III,JESS W
00054819 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 114.75                     521120 KNAUF OWEN,LISA R
00054820 19801 1000001 3/30/2018 140.25                     521120 KNAUF OWEN,LISA R
00054829 19801 1000001 4/6/2018 599.96                     532160 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 1000001 4/6/2018 541.10                     537290 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 19801 1000001 4/6/2018 1,344.00                  522131 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 19801 1000001 4/6/2018 169.97                     536140 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 19801 1000001 4/6/2018 (286.00)                    522110 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 19801 1000001 4/6/2018 648.52                     522130 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 19801 1000001 4/6/2018 20.69                       536140 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 19711 1000001 4/6/2018 1,000.00                  522130 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054831 19801 1000001 4/6/2018 111.79                     522113 OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
00054854 19801 1000001 4/9/2018 229.87                     522113 OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
00054855 19801 1000001 4/9/2018 261.35                     522113 OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
00054893 19711 1000001 4/11/2018 268.51                     521310 BILL CLARK
00054894 19711 1000001 4/11/2018 268.69                     521310 SCOTTY JOE HERRIMAN
00054895 19711 1000001 4/11/2018 136.30                     521310 PHIL E CAMPBELL
00054896 19711 1000001 4/11/2018 556.86                     521310 DEANNA A LEGRAND
00054897 19711 1000001 4/11/2018 272.74                     521310 KARL JETT

$7,984.81 Administration

Watershed Operation & Maintenance

00054787 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 131.67                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054787 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 2,244.20                  533120 COMDATA INC
00054787 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 2,659.82                  534290 COMDATA INC
00054788 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 78.74                       534290 COMDATA INC
00054788 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 1,496.58                  533120 COMDATA INC
00054788 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 1,912.50                  534290 COMDATA INC
00054789 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 35.01                       534290 COMDATA INC

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF MARCH 24, 2018 THRU APRIL 23, 2018
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FUND
VOUCHER CLASS DEPT DATE AMOUNT ACCOUNT PAYEE

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF MARCH 24, 2018 THRU APRIL 23, 2018

00054789 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 2,730.09                  533120 COMDATA INC
00054789 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 2,840.36                  534290 COMDATA INC
00054790 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 63.97                       534290 COMDATA INC
00054790 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 2,467.53                  533120 COMDATA INC
00054790 19801 2000001 3/28/2018 2,464.62                  534290 COMDATA INC
00054802 24500 2000001 3/30/2018 636.86                     555170 96 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054803 24500 2000001 3/30/2018 728.87                     555170 96 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054821 19801 2000001 3/30/2018 216.75                     521120 SAWATZKY,TAMMY L
00054829 19801 2000001 4/6/2018 27.89                       536140 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 19801 2000001 4/6/2018 3.70                         531200 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 24500 2000001 4/6/2018 (54.22)                      522131 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 24500 2000001 4/6/2018 222.91                     531130 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 24500 2000001 4/6/2018 10.01                       531200 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 24500 2000001 4/6/2018 9.00                         531280 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 24500 2000001 4/6/2018 799.16                     531370 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054832 19801 2000001 4/6/2018 231.90                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054832 19801 2000001 4/6/2018 2,442.05                  533120 COMDATA INC
00054832 19801 2000001 4/6/2018 2,123.22                  534290 COMDATA INC
00054842 24500 2000001 4/9/2018 4,633.97                  555170 96 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054884 24500 2000001 4/10/2018 636.86                     555170 96 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054930 24500 2000001 4/17/2018 96.85                       555170 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

$31,890.87 Watershed Operation & Maintenance

Field Services

00054791 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 45.94                       555170 26 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054791 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,538.51                  555170 06 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054792 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,645.01                  555170 03 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054792 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 109.31                     555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054793 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,808.84                  555170 05 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054793 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,116.87                  555170 07 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054794 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 3,052.78                  555170 06 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054794 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 1,143.24                  555170 94 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054794 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,138.23                  555170 05 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054794 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 40.30                       555170 82 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054795 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,182.21                  555170 02 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00054795 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 34.00                       555170 71 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00054795 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 61.25                       555170 26 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00054796 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 1,943.66                  555170 01 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054796 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,295.36                  555170 05 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054796 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 475.00                     555170 68 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054797 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 52.26                       555170 69 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054799 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 950.00                     555170 61 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00054799 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 139.83                     555170 86 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00054799 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 100.00                     555170 65 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00054800 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 582.20                     555170 71 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054800 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 139.83                     555170 86 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054800 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 150.00                     555170 92 JEFFERSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054822 24500 3000001 3/30/2018 498.54                     555170 99 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054823 24500 3000001 3/30/2018 500.00                     555170 99 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054825 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,672.07                  555170 02 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054825 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 2,362.02                  555170 05 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054825 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 1,074.64                  555170 61 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054825 40000 3000001 3/30/2018 135.36                     555170 91 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054825 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 139.83                     555170 86 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054825 19801 3000001 3/30/2018 100.00                     555170 62 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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FUND
VOUCHER CLASS DEPT DATE AMOUNT ACCOUNT PAYEE

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OF MARCH 24, 2018 THRU APRIL 23, 2018

00054834 40000 3000001 4/6/2018 8,542.00                  555170 99 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054835 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,682.02                  555170 02 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054835 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,081.53                  555170 07 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054835 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 77.15                       555170 72 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054835 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 915.03                     555170 94 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054836 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 1,948.56                  555170 01 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054837 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 45.00                       555170 20 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054837 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 400.00                     555170 68 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054837 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 40.36                       555170 71 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054837 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 84.80                       555170 82 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054838 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 144.67                     555170 71 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054839 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,919.44                  555170 02 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054839 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,460.33                  555170 06 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054843 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,529.84                  555170 02 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054843 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 30.00                       555170 82 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054844 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,725.45                  555170 03 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054845 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 1,947.75                  555170 01 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054845 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,653.83                  555170 06 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054845 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,153.00                  555170 94 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054846 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 1,931.82                  555170 01 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054847 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,148.25                  555170 01 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054847 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,362.14                  555170 05 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054847 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 142.34                     555170 20 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054847 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 931.05                     555170 69 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054847 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 108.23                     555170 71 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054848 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 52.18                       555170 80 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054848 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,669.32                  555170 11 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054848 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 32.00                       555170 82 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054849 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 147.49                     555170 80 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054849 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 274.13                     555170 12 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054849 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 101.48                     555170 81 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054849 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 130.78                     555170 80 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054849 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 142.58                     555170 81 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054849 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 114.47                     555170 80 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054849 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 920.00                     555170 74 GREER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054850 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,325.36                  555170 06 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00054851 19801 3000001 4/9/2018 2,452.91                  555170 05 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054865 24500 3000001 4/10/2018 336.00                     555170 99 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054866 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 54.48                       555170 93 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054870 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 164.67                     555170 71 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054870 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,947.16                  555170 01 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054870 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 395.61                     555170 12 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054871 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,537.20                  555170 02 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054871 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,856.61                  555170 09 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054871 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 500.00                     555170 62 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054871 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 172.05                     555170 92 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054872 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,324.57                  555170 05 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054872 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,368.51                  555170 12 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054872 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 669.10                     555170 24 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054872 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 340.50                     555170 60 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054873 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,097.24                  555170 01 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054873 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,017.82                  555170 11 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054873 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 458.59                     555170 94 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054874 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,413.63                  555170 02 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054874 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 100.00                     555170 24 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054875 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,676.53                  555170 02 MAJOR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054875 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,759.26                  555170 09 MAJOR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00054876 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,108.80                  555170 12 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054876 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,995.87                  555170 01 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054876 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,596.96                  555170 09 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054877 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 40.50                       555170 71 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054877 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 842.09                     555170 12 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054878 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,323.88                  555170 01 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054878 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 400.00                     555170 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054878 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 139.83                     555170 86 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054879 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,260.11                  555170 01 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054879 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,684.89                  555170 05 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054879 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 60.49                       555170 20 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054880 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 3,642.53                  555170 05 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054880 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,146.48                  555170 12 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054880 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 273.31                     555170 69 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054881 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,076.50                  555170 12 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00054881 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,154.01                  555170 12 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00054882 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 690.00                     555170 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00054882 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,303.17                  555170 01 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00054883 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 3,077.89                  555170 05 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054883 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,297.74                  555170 07 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054883 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 199.69                     555170 68 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054883 40000 3000001 4/10/2018 300.80                     555170 91 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054885 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 3,052.78                  555170 06 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054885 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 1,143.24                  555170 94 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054885 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 2,138.23                  555170 05 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054885 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 40.30                       555170 92 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054886 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 5,000.00                  555170 05 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054887 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 8,028.14                  515660 OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
00054888 19801 3000001 4/10/2018 6,297.29                  515560 OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
00054906 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,110.63                  555170 03 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054906 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 279.66                     555170 86 MAYES COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054907 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,317.72                  555170 01 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054907 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 968.85                     555170 12 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054908 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 3,267.09                  555170 05 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054908 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 325.00                     555170 92 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054908 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,798.90                  555170 94 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054908 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 1,953.68                  555170 01 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054909 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 48.91                       555170 26 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054909 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,538.51                  555170 06 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054909 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 73.48                       555170 79 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054910 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 3,110.78                  555170 02 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054910 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,742.39                  555170 05 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054911 40000 3000001 4/16/2018 117.50                     555170 91 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054912 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,645.01                  555170 03 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054912 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 94.47                       555170 71 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054913 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 50.00                       555170 63 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054913 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 100.00                     555170 63 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054913 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 160.00                     555170 78 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054914 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 3,245.43                  555170 05 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054914 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,127.49                  555170 01 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054914 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 124.08                     555170 69 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054914 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 139.83                     555170 86 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054914 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 200.00                     555170 72 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054915 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,672.07                  555170 02 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054915 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 2,362.02                  555170 05 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054916 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 1,948.70                  555170 01 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054916 19801 3000001 4/16/2018 140.87                     555170 93 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00054917 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,168.96                  555170 01 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054917 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,382.45                  555170 07 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054917 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 139.83                     555170 86 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054917 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,388.80                  555170 11 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054918 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,631.34                  555170 01 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054918 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 3,758.38                  555170 11 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054918 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,118.55                  555170 12 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054918 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 158.88                     555170 24 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054918 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 443.69                     555170 12 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054918 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 161.68                     555170 69 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054918 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 88.00                       555170 70 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054919 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,580.04                  555170 02 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054919 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 1,484.11                  555170 07 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054919 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 100.00                     555170 72 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054919 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,583.60                  555170 94 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054919 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 94.54                       555170 79 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054920 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,526.56                  555170 05 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054920 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 3,444.80                  555170 94 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054921 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 962.10                     555170 61 WOODS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054921 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 1,875.28                  555170 09 WOODS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054922 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 503.80                     555170 12 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054922 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 75.05                       555170 71 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054922 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,456.90                  555170 11 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054922 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 53.81                       555170 80 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054923 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,049.72                  555170 09 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054923 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 1,028.60                  555170 12 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054924 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 100.00                     555170 83 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00054924 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,750.35                  555170 05 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00054924 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 18.68                       555170 79 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00054925 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,368.19                  555170 02 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054925 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,658.64                  555170 05 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054926 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 1,860.96                  555170 09 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054926 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 3,498.63                  555170 94 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054926 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,691.46                  555170 11 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054927 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 1,953.79                  555170 01 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054928 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 2,149.33                  555170 02 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054928 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 1,795.17                  555170 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054931 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 100.00                     555170 65 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054931 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 139.83                     555170 86 LOGAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054932 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 113.28                     555170 81 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054932 19801 3000001 4/17/2018 4,601.71                  555170 12 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054938 40000 3000001 4/18/2018 135.36                     555170 91 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054942 24500 3000001 4/18/2018 500.00                     555170 99 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT

$270,457.35 Field Services

Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation

00054829 40000 4000001 4/6/2018 393.36                     536130 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 4000001 4/6/2018 86.71                       531160 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 4000001 4/6/2018 539.98                     536150 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054787 40000 4000005 3/28/2018 512.75                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054787 40000 4000005 3/28/2018 304.39                     533120 COMDATA INC
00054788 40000 4000005 3/28/2018 507.53                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054788 40000 4000005 3/28/2018 699.95                     533120 COMDATA INC
00054789 40000 4000005 3/28/2018 599.50                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054790 40000 4000005 3/28/2018 640.86                     534290 COMDATA INC
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00054790 40000 4000005 3/28/2018 1,612.93                  533120 COMDATA INC
00054829 40000 4000005 4/6/2018 27.30                       536140 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 4000005 4/6/2018 186.00                     522131 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 4000005 4/6/2018 50.00                       531120 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 4000005 4/6/2018 93.61                       536150 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054832 40000 4000005 4/6/2018 958.80                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054832 40000 4000005 4/6/2018 1,247.60                  533120 COMDATA INC
00054840 40000 4000005 4/9/2018 79,706.90                546210 BRUCE DAVIS CONSTRUCTION LLC
00054890 40000 4000005 4/11/2018 152.28                     521110 ROGERS,VALERIE RENEE
00054929 40000 4000005 4/17/2018 27,208.40                554110 DILL TRANSPORT INC
00054933 40000 4000005 4/17/2018 6,061.00                  555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054934 40000 4000005 4/17/2018 3,792.25                  555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054935 40000 4000005 4/17/2018 836.00                     555170 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054936 40000 4000005 4/17/2018 50.62                       555170 88 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054937 40000 4000005 4/17/2018 275.00                     555170 99 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054943 40000 4000005 4/18/2018 12,997.78                515460 AERIAL DATA SERVICE INC
00054945 40000 4000005 4/18/2018 30.00                       515450 OSU-EXTENSION

$139,571.50 Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation

Water Quality

00054787 40000 5000001 3/28/2018 902.78                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054787 40000 5000001 3/28/2018 229.00                     533120 COMDATA INC
00054788 40000 5000001 3/28/2018 638.23                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054788 40000 5000001 3/28/2018 1,019.25                  533120 COMDATA INC
00054789 40000 5000001 3/28/2018 983.94                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054789 40000 5000001 3/28/2018 53.99                       533120 COMDATA INC
00054790 40000 5000001 3/28/2018 834.84                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054790 40000 5000001 3/28/2018 40.00                       533120 COMDATA INC
00054798 40000 5000001 3/30/2018 250.00                     555170 88 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054824 40000 5000001 3/30/2018 2,206.47                  555170 88 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054828 40000 5000001 4/5/2018 2,366.03                  532110 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 355.99                     522131 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 2,200.00                  522150 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 495.07                     534220 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 664.52                     536140 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 3.98                         537160 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 425.64                     537190 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 717.04                     541150 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 122.95                     541260 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 392.32                     542120 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 11.79                       536140 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 18.00                       522150 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 115.00                     531260 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 17.11                       536140 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 39.95                       536140 BANK OF AMERICA
00054832 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 1,023.99                  534290 COMDATA INC
00054832 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 108.56                     533120 COMDATA INC
00054832 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 590.54                     534290 COMDATA INC
00054833 40000 5000001 4/6/2018 400.00                     555170 98 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054852 40000 5000001 4/9/2018 5,000.00                  515450 POTEAU VALLEY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
00054853 40000 5000001 4/9/2018 2,427.00                  515450 TOWN OF SPIRO
00054891 40000 5000001 4/11/2018 76.50                       521120 LAMB,JEANETTE M
00054892 40000 5000001 4/11/2018 114.75                     521120 MILLER,CANDICE MARIE
00054898 24500 5000001 4/11/2018 2,448.00                  531600 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00054939 40000 5000001 4/18/2018 177.89                     555170 71 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00054939 40000 5000001 4/18/2018 970.00                     555170 75 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054939 40000 5000001 4/18/2018 155.00                     555170 76 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054939 40000 5000001 4/18/2018 75.00                       555170 98 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054940 40000 5000001 4/18/2018 425.00                     555170 99 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00054941 40000 5000001 4/18/2018 4,140.04                  555170 99 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00054944 40000 5000001 4/18/2018 4,752.00                  515290 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOOD & FORESTRY

$37,988.16 Water Quality

Cost Share - Locally Led

00054804 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 2,500.00                  555170 BRYAN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054805 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 2,046.25                  555170 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054806 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 2,700.00                  555170 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054807 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 3,272.70                  555170 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054808 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 3,853.13                  555170 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054809 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 766.17                     555170 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054810 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 8,062.08                  555170 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054811 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 2,015.52                  555170 KIOWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 76
00054812 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 3,500.00                  555170 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054813 25000 5000004 3/30/2018 3,000.00                  555170 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00054830 25000 5000004 4/6/2018 2,015.52                  555170 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054856 25000 5000004 4/9/2018 2,000.00                  555170 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054857 25000 5000004 4/9/2018 2,500.00                  555170 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054858 25000 5000004 4/9/2018 2,251.56                  555170 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054859 25000 5000004 4/9/2018 5,000.00                  555170 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054860 25000 5000004 4/9/2018 3,147.89                  555170 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054861 25000 5000004 4/9/2018 3,333.33                  555170 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054862 25000 5000004 4/9/2018 304.58                     555170 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054863 25000 5000004 4/9/2018 6,848.72                  555170 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054864 25000 5000004 4/10/2018 2,248.79                  555170 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054867 25000 5000004 4/10/2018 3,000.00                  555170 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00054868 25000 5000004 4/10/2018 3,000.00                  555170 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00054869 25000 5000004 4/10/2018 4,125.00                  555170 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST

$71,491.24 Cost Share - Locally Led

ISD Data Processing

00054829 40000 8800010 4/6/2018 242.88                     531130 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 8800010 4/6/2018 84.72                       541120 01 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 40000 8800010 4/6/2018 453.64                     531130 BANK OF AMERICA
00054829 19801 8800010 4/6/2018 107.00                     531130 BANK OF AMERICA